Model SYDFE1
RA 30024/11.03
Replaces: 10.02 1/12
Series 2X
Closed-loop pressure and
flow control system
Electric Drives
and Controls Hydraulics

SYDFE1 – 2X / – P 12 – – A 0 0 *
RA 30024/11.03  | SYDFE1 Industrial Hydraulics  |  Bosch Rexroth Corp. 3/12
1) Order example of single pump
 SYDFE1-2X/100R-PSA12N00-0479-A0X0XCX
2) Order example of pump combination
 Both type designations must be connected with “+“ (material number of 1st pump  +  material number of 2nd pump)
 SY2DFE1-2X/100-100/ R900709794 + R900709794
 SY2DFE1-2X/100-100/ SYDFE1-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A010PCX  +  SYDFE1-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A010PCX
Ordering code
Double
pump
Size of front pump
Size of rear pump
Material number of front pump
(or details in clear text, if material number is not known)
Material number of rear pump
(or details in clear text, if material number is not known)
Order example
Single pumps
Type Material no.
SYDFE1-2X/018R-PSC12N00-0000-A010PCX R900783410
SYDFE1-2X/028R-PPA12N00-0000-A010PCX R900708517
SYDFE1-2X/045R-PPA12N00-0000-A010PCX R900708518
SYDFE1-2X/071R-PPA12N00-0000-A010PCX R900708519
SYDFE1-2X/100R-PPA12N00-0000-A010PCX R900708520
SYDFE1-2X/140R-PPB12N00-0000-A010PCX R900708521
Through-drive pumps for pump combinations
Type Material no.
SYDFE1-2X/028R-PRA12KD3-0000-A010PCX R900709782
SYDFE1-2X/045R-PRA12KD3-0000-A010PCX R900709786
SYDFE1-2X/071R-PRA12KD5-0000-A010PCX R900709792
SYDFE1-2X/100R-PSA12KD5-0000-A010PCX R900709794
SYDFE1-2X/140R-PSB12KD7-0000-A010PCX R900709795
Size
Through-drive (     = available) 18 28 45 71 100 140
Without through-drive             N00
With through-drive for building on an axial piston unit, a gear pump or a radial piston pump

3) For additional information, see data sheet RE 30241
Control loop quality SYDFE1 (the specified values are valid only when system-related components are
used in accordance with the type code!)
Closed-loop swivel angle control Closed-loop pressure control 4)
Linearity tolerance ≤ 1.0 % ≤ 1.5 %
Temperature drift ≤ 0.5 %/10 K ≤ 0.5 %/10 K
Hysteresis ≤ 0.2 % ≤ 0.2 %
Repeatability ≤ 0.2 % ≤ 0.2 %
4) Without consideration of pump pulsation
Note: For details on Environment simulation tests
in the fi elds of EMC (electromagnetic compatibility),
climate and mechanical stress, see RE 30024-U
(declaration on environmental compatibility).
8/12 Bosch Rexroth Corp.  |  Industrial Hydraulics SYDFE1  |  RA 30024/11.03
0
20 (290)
40 (580)
60 (870)
100 (1450)
80 (1160)
120 (1740)
140 (2030)
T95%
Control time
P
re
s
s
u
re
p
 i
n
 b
a
r
(P
S
I)
T95%
Control time
Pcomm
Pact
Pcomm
Pact
0 30 90
20
100
40
60
80
60 120
Time in ms
A